General Description
The MAX20010C/MAX20010D ICs are high-efficiency,
synchronous step-down converters that operate with a
3.0V to 5.5V input voltage range and provide a 0.5V to
1.5875V output voltage range. The wide input/output
voltage range and the ability to provide up to 6A load
current make these ICs ideal for on-board point-of-load
and post-regulation applications. The ICs achieve ±2%

MAX20010C/MAX20010D Automotive Single 6A Step-Down Converters
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 19
Ordering Information
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 9/17 Initial release —
1 3/18 Updated Table 7, Output Capacitor section, and Ordering Information 16, 18–19
2 4/18 Updated Package Information table and Table 7. Added MAX20010DATPR/V+ as a
future product to the Ordering Information table. 2, 16, 19
3 8/18
Updated equation in the Setting the Output Voltage Externally section. Added MAX-
20010CATPE/V+** as a future product and removed future product designation from
MAX20010DATPR/V+ in the Ordering Information table.
19
4 11/18
Updated Package Information table. Added  MAX20010DATPT/V+ and MAX20010DAT-
PO/VY+ to the Ordering Information table. Added MAX20010CATPU/V+as a future
product to the Ordering Information table.
2, 19
5 3/19
Removed future-product notation from MAX20010CATPE/V+ and  MAX20010CATPU/V+
in the Ordering Information table 19
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX20010C/MAX20010D Automotive Single 6A Step-Down Converters
© 2018 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │ 20
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please visit Maxim Integrated’s online storefront at https://www.maximintegrated.com/en/storefront/storefront.html.